The City's abused and neglected children have been assisted through the Children's Advocacy Center, providing 117 abused/neglected children 
in Bristol with forensic interviewing services, improving each child's outcomes to find safe and permanent homes. Two hundred and thirty-eight 
(238) unduplicated, uninsured persons received free medical care and prescriptions through Crossroads Medical Mission and 95 individuals 
received literacy and jobs skills through the Bristol City Library's Jones Creativity Center (newly renamed the Homer and Ida Jones Creative Arts,